2023 Pulaski Co. Little Miss & Mister July 18th at approx. 6:30PM (Eastern Time)

Pulaski Co. Fairgrounds (25 McClendon Dr. – Off Hwy 80 - Somerset, KY 42503) (From 27 turn at light #4 between the bank & Burger King, about 1 mile turn left after Foster Trophy)

(Traveling east on the Parkway, turn onto the Somerset 914 exit, turn left at the second stoplight, about 2 miles turn right next to Foster Trophy)

Entry Fee: \$50. for the couple

Registration is from 5:00PM-6:00PM (Eastern Time). No checks will be accepted; ONLY money orders or exact cash. There is NO preregistration. You are encouraged to fill out the forms prior to coming to save time, but it is not required. A hard copy of both birth certificates is required pageant night.

<u>Dressing Room</u>: All contestants must be in the dressing room (grey door at end of building of admission gate) at 6:15 PM (Eastern Time). <u>ONLY ONE FEMALE ADULT PER CONTESTANT WILL BE ALLOWED IN THE THROUGHBRED ROOM AT A TIME.</u>

<u>BEFORE A SWITCH OF ADULTS OCCURS, THEY MUST SIGN IN AND OUT AT THE DOOR. NO EXCEPTIONS & COULD BE GROUNDS FOR DISQUALIFICATION!!!!</u>

Attire: TOP/SHIRT OF CHOICE AND BLUE JEAN SHORTS . . . NO DRESSES

Pageant is held when Pre-teen contestants are changing from casual wear into gown.

***Questions??? Contact Rebecca Cash at 606-271-1478, rebecca.cash@lincoln.kyschools.us or leave a message on "Pulaski County Fair Pageants" Facebook page.

EVERYONE, INCLUDING CONTESTANTS, MUST PAY GATE ADMISSION PRICE.

Cash only . . . No cards accepted

Rules & Regulations:

- Each contestant must be 5, but not 8 on June 30, 2023.
- Each contestant must be a full-time resident of Kentucky.
- Each contestant must have a hardcopy of their birth certificate with his/her registration form.
- Contestants are judged as a couple and are responsible for finding their own partner.
- A winner of the Pulaski Co. Little Miss & Mister pageant or the Little Miss & Mister Kentucky Co Fair pageant may not enter again.
- No children of pageant chairpersons, executive Fair Board members, or employees of the Pulaski Co. Fair Board are eligible to enter the pageant.
- The winner is expected to attend the Little Miss & Mister Kentucky Co. Fair pageant opening day of the State Fair in August.
- Depending on the number of contestants there may or may not be a top pulled out.
- The Pulaski Co. Fair Board reserves the right to remove the winners for unbecoming behavior.
- THE WINNER MUST FILL OUT STATE PAPERWORK THE NIGHT OF THE PAGEANT.

Little Miss and Mister Pulaski County Fair

Little Miss

| Partner's Name: | Couple Number: | | |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---|
| | | Birth Cert. Verified: | |
| | | | |
| Name: | | | |
| (A | s you want it read) | | |
| Parents' Name: | | | |
| (A | s you want it read) | | |
| Physical Address: | | | _ |
| Phone Number: | Birthday: | Age: | |
| Email Address: | | | |
| School & Grade: | | | |
| | | | |
| Favorite Food: | | | |
| | | | |
| Pets: | | | |
| | | | |
| Sports/Hobbies: | | | _ |
| | | | _ |
| | | | |
| Favorite TV Show: | | | _ |
| | | | |
| Favorite thing to do in the summer: | | | |
| | | | _ |
| | | | |
| Favorite Tov | | | |

Little Miss and Mister Pulaski County Fair

Little Mister

| Partner's Name: | | Couple Number: | |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----|
| | | Birth Cert. Verified: | |
| | | | |
| Name: | | | |
| | (As you want it read) | | |
| Parents' Name: | | | |
| | (As you want it read) | | |
| Physical Address: | | | |
| Phone Number: | Birthday: | Age | :: |
| Email Address: | | | |
| School & Grade: | | | |
| Favorite Food: | | | |
| Pets: | | | |
| Sports/Hobbies: | | | |
| | | | |
| Favorite TV Show: | | | |
| | | | |
| Favorite thing to do in the summer | : | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Favorite Tov: | | | |

Pulaski County Fair Release Form

I hereby waive the Pulaski County Fair Board and any associates from any liability of injury, loss or damage to person or property associated with the pageants and the Pulaski County Fair. I understand all pictures may be published in any form, such as, but not limited to social media, our catalog and website. The judges' decision is final and uncontestable. I understand good sportsmanship is expected. I certify that the information provided is correct and qualifications have been met and disqualification could occur if falsified.

| Print Name (Parent/Little Miss) | Date |
|-----------------------------------|------|
| Signature (Parent/Legal Guardian) | |
| Print Name (Parent/Little Mr) | Date |
| Signature (Parent/Legal Guardian) | |
| Contestants' Names | |
| Contestant # (office use) | |